SM4F Series
© 2024 Liown Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Version: V2
Surface Mount – 400W
1
TVS Diodes Datasheet
Additional Information

Test
Current
Maximum
Clamping
Voltage
@IPP
Peak
Pulse
Current
Reverse
Leakage
@VR
Uni. Bi. Uni. Bi. VR(V) VB MIn.(V) VB Max.(V) IT(mA) VC(V) IPP(A) IR(μA)
SM4F5.0A SM4F5.0CA AE WE 5.0 6.4 7.0 10 9.2 43.6 500
SM4F6.0A SM4F6.0CA AG WG 6.0 6.67 7.37 10 10.3 38.8 400
SM4F6.5A SM4F6.5CA AK WK 6.5 7.22 7.98 10 11.2 35.8 350
SM4F7.0A SM4F7.0CA AM WM 7.0 7.78 8.6 10 12.0 33.4 200
SM4F7.5A SM4F7.5CA AP WP 7.5 8.33 9.21 1 12.9 31.0 100
SM4F8.0A SM4F8.0CA AR WR 8.0 8.89 9.83 1 13.6 29.4 50
SM4F8.5A SM4F8.5CA AT WT 8.5 9.44 10.4 1 14.4 27.8 20
SM4F9.0A SM4F9.0CA AV WV 9.0 10.0 11.1 1 15.4 26.0 10
SM4F10A SM4F10CA AX WX 10.0 11.1 12.3 1 17.0 23.6 5
SM4F11A SM4F11CA AZ WZ 11.0 12.2 13.5 1 18.2 22.0 3
SM4F12A SM4F12CA BE XE 12.0 13.3 14.7 1 19.9 20.2 1
SM4F13A SM4F13CA BG XG 13.0 14.4 15.9 1 21.5 18.6 1
SM4F14A SM4F14CA BK XK 14.0 15.6 17.2 1 23.2 17.2 1
SM4F15A SM4F15CA BM XM 15.0 16.7 18.5 1 24.4 16.4 1
SM4F16A SM4F16CA BP XP 16.0 17.8 19.7 1 26.0 15.4 1
SM4F17A SM4F17CA BR XR 17.0 18.9 20.9 1 27.6 14.6 1
SM4F18A SM4F18CA BT XT 18.0 20.0 22.1 1 29.2 13.8 1
SM4F20A SM4F20CA BV XV 20.0 22.2 24.5 1 32.4 12.4 1
SM4F22A SM4F22CA BX XX 22.0 24.4 26.9 1 35.5 11.4 1
SM4F24A SM4F24CA BZ XZ 24.0 26.7 29.5 1 38.9 10.4 1
SM4F26A SM4F26CA CE YE 26.0 28.9 31.9 1 42.1 9.6 1
SM4F28A SM4F28CA CG YG 28.0 31.1 34.4 1 45.4 8.8 1
SM4F30A SM4F30CA CK YK 30.0 33.3 36.8 1 48.4 8.4 1
SM4F33A SM4F33CA CM YM 33.0 36.7 40.6 1 53.3 7.6 1
SM4F36A SM4F36CA CP YP 36.0 40.0 44.2 1 58.1 7.0 1
SM4F40A SM4F40CA CR YR 40.0 44.4 49.1 1 64.5 6.2 1
SM4F43A - CT - 43.0 47.8 52.8 1 69.4 5.8 1
SM4F45A - CV - 45.0 50.0 55.3 1 72.7 5.5 1
SM4F48A - CX - 48.0 53.3 58.9 1 77.4 5.2 1
SM4F51A - CZ - 51.0 56.7 62.7 1 82.4 4.9 1
SM4F54A - RE - 54.0 60.0 66.3 1 87.1 4.6 1
SM4F58A - RG - 58.0 64.4 71.2 1 93.6 4.3 1
SM4F60A - RK - 60.0 66.7 73.7 1 96.8 4.1 1
SM4F64A - RM - 64.0 71.1 78.6 1 103.0 3.9 1
SM4F Series
© 2024 Liown Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Version: V2

Do not exceed 260℃
Dimensions
Part Numbering System Part Marking System
Symbol
Millimeters Inches
Min. Max. Min. Max.
A 3.50 3.90 0.138 0.154
B 2.60 3.05 0.102 0.120
C 0.75 1.10 0.030 0.043
D 1.60 2.00 0.063 0.079
E 0.80Typ. 0.031Typ.
H 0.90 1.35 0.035 0.053
h 0.12 0.22 0.005 0.009
SOD-123FL
SM4F Series
© 2024 Liown Semiconductor Co., Ltd.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Version: V2
Surface Mount – 400W
5
TVS Diodes Datasheet
Packaging
Tape and Reel Specification
Tape
For Uni-Devices
Part number Component Package Quantity Packaging Option Packaging Specification
SM4FxxxXX SOD-123FL 3000 Tape & Reel – 8mm tape/7” reel EIA STD RS-481
7 Inches Reel
Quantity：3000pcs/reel
Disclaimer Notice - Information furnished is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, users should independently evaluate the suitability of and test each product selected for their own applications. Liown products are not